Lithuanian Armed Forces (hereinafter referred to as the Payer) shall pay to the Seller for the Goods which comply with the requirements specified in the Contract and its Annexes in accordance with the procedure set out in this Contract.

2. Contract price/value/product price/pricing rules
2.1. The maximum price of the Contract is EUR 283.000 (two hundred eighty three thousand) without value-added tax (hereinafter referred to as VAT).

2.2. The price per unit of Goods shall be EUR 141.500 (one hundred forty one thousand five hundred) excluding VAT. 
2.3. The Contract shall be subject to fixed rate pricing with revision.

2.4. The case of revision is provided for in clause 2.2 of the General Part of the Contract.

2.5. The provisions of clause 12.9 of the General Part shall apply to this Contract.

[...]

a maximum of 30 (thirty) calendar days from the date of the Buyer’s written notification).

8. Additional enforcement of contractual obligations
8.1. The amount secured by a bank guarantee or a surety letter from an insurance company shall be EUR 19.810 (nineteen thousand eight hundred ten) (7 (seven) percent of the maximum price of the Contract, excluding VAT, specified in clause 2.1 of the Special Part of the Contract) and the period of validity shall be at least two months longer than the period of validity of the Contract. 
8.2.

[...]

The amount of the minimum losses agreed by the Parties in advance specified in clause 11.3 of the General Part of the Contract shall be 0.2 percent for each day of delay.

9.3. The amount of the minimum losses agreed by the Parties in advance specified in clause 11.4 of the General Part of the Contract shall be EUR 19.810 (nineteen thousand eight hundred ten) (7(seven) percent of the maximum value of the Contract, excluding VAT, specified in clause 2.1 of the Special Part of the Contract). 
9.4. In the event of termination of the Contract in the cases referred to in clauses 5.2 and 5.3 of the Special Part of the Contract, the amount of the minimum losses agreed by the Parties in advance shall be EUR 42.450 (forty two thousand four hundred fifty) (15 (fifteen) percent of the maximum value of the Contract, excluding VAT, specified in clause 2.1 of the Special Part of the Contract).

9.5. The provisions of clause 8.1 of the General Part of the Contract shall apply to this Contract. The